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* China retaliates: Tariffs on U.S.
!' farm exports, export controls,

Trump, tariffs and seafood
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\ The United States exempts imports from Canada and
\ Ex 06.03 Mexico that satisfies the USMCA
Qrigin requirements
\
|
. 08.03 China retaliates against previous Canadian
\ ’ sanctions from 2024 and puts 25% on 49
| seafood products
]
/
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12.03 Tariffs on steel and
SAluminium comes into force

-\ Investigation of timber and timber imports as a national security *

/
i Canada and retaliate
12.03 against US steel and aluminium tariffs
\
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8.03 p.m.Chinese tariffs against Canada take effect
\
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i 02.04  United States: Announcement of reciprocal
i 05.04  USA: most imported goods

© are subject to additional tariffs of 10%
I

09.04 Imdlementation of country-specific

reciprocal tariffs (Norway 15%, EU 20%)
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10.04 ./‘and postponed by 90 days

12.05  p.m.The US and China agree on "an agreeme
but what does it entail?

The 90 day limit...



Verdi i milliarder NOK

The USA is Norway's most valuable seafood market in 2025
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The United States is the world's largest
seafood importer

So far this year, Norway has exported
seafood to the USA for NOK 9.78 billion

So far in 2025, the US has grown by NOK 2.5
billion compared to 2024

Of the most important markets for several
species, including salmon, trout, king crab



Most Nerwegian seafood
products had 0%

Now they have 15%
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And we have poorer conditions than our competitors

0% 10% 15% Others
Canada* Chile Norway China (up to 55%)**
Mexico* Faroe Islands EU

UK Island
Greenland

Canada and Mexico are exempt from the announced 35 percent tariff due to the USMCA free trade agreement. So far, CBP has not indicated that other trade
agreements will qualify for exemptions.

China continues to impose a 30 percent tariff on products not covered by the additional 25 percent Section 301 tariffs. This means that much of the seafood,
with only a few exceptions, remains subject to a total tariff burden of up to 55 percent.
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Status — tariffs and technical terms

Overall - little new since early August, but:

Negotiations between the US and the EU have been ongoing for a long time,
with some recent developments:

* Certain US seafood products have been granted duty-free access to the EU, e.g.,
lobster and Alaska pollock.

* There is significant interest in the potential outcome of changes to rules of origin,
but these remain unresolved.

* Major uncertainty persists around how US authorities and systems will
implement any regulatory changes.

* Several large nations appear to be working actively to agree on exemptions and
supplementary agreements.




What about the long lines?

"We are not worried about losing the US as a market,
but we are worried about losing an invaluable
competitiveness in the US“

"We need to keep up the pressure on the U.S. long
term — the market has enormous potential®
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How do we meet the US ' -

USA

challenges?
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* Long-term strategy process towards SR e
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* Focus on key stakeholders management T ———
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* Value contribution to the seafood e
industry’s insight and decision making o S g

* Adviser to authorities on issues relating

to exports
* Consistency in US messaging
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The way forward for Salmon
markets

* Uncertain terrain ahead
* Aglobal salmon markets gives many opportunities

* Focus on new markets in Asia, Middle-East and
South-America

* Arisk for shifts from premium to other products

* Strong need for new agreements and risk reduction in all
parts of the value chain

* Continue to develop the industry’s strongest assets:
* Flexibility
* Speed
* Quick decision making

Despite everything — people still need food!
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